## Community Buildings in the Park Lands

Strategic Alignment - Thriving Communities

Public

Tuesday, 15 August 2023 City Finance and Governance Committee

**Program Contact:** 

Jennifer Kalionis, Associate Director City Culture

**Approving Officer:** 

Ilia Houridis, Director City Shaping

## PURPOSE OF WORKSHOP

The purpose of the workshop is to seek feedback from the Committee on a series of draft policy principles that will inform the development of a Council policy on community sports buildings in the Park Lands.

The development of this policy is a result of a Council Decision on 27 June 2023, where Council requested a report from Administration by September 2023, providing policy options for Park Lands buildings for the provision of fit-for-purpose facilities including toilets, changerooms and storage.

The following documents are referenced in the workshop papers:

- Investing in Community Sports Infrastructure: Summary Report of Discussion Paper Link 1 view here
- Park Lands Building Design Principles July 2023 Link 2 view here
- Community Sports Infrastructure Research July 2023 Link 3 view here
- Adelaide Park Lands Building Design Guidelines

## **KEY QUESTIONS**

- What amendments to the draft policy principles and/or additional policy principles would Members like to see?
- What is an appropriate level of City of Adelaide co-funding of sports infrastructure projects that are leased by State Sporting Associations and Educational Institutions that are of good financial standing?
- What are Members views regarding the inclusion of associated sports infrastructure (such as lighting) within these principles?

- END OF REPORT -